SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

/4/} d-’r éq”’k VS, 5656 a%(ﬂq

Eg' /gg;o%/g ég DATE OF SALE: _ 4o/ 3 39%

THEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _Apc)/ 4, 019 and (time) 7160 A , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of %loomsburt Pcnnsz,l_vania expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where I sold the same to____ Oq R?Spﬂ (}’ 'I '6/ &/—C

for the price or sumof___ & 77 & P00 Dollars.
Cok pork Aopacties, LLC being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price .....oovvvvveeriiieeeeiiieeeiieeeeennn, $ 7£(66,60
Poundage .....c..coovvvvneeniineiniiieiieenianans 5 3.00
Transfer Taxes .......ccovvvviiiiiiiciiiinnnn,
Total Needed to Purchase ..........oooiniiiiiiiiiiiieieiecceveaeaees $ 176 331 60
Amount Paid DOWIL ....uovvniiniiiiiii e eeanes 77432260
Balance Needed to Purchase............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininncnnneee, -0 -
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ "{*7 & <0
Poundage .......... [S23.00 $ 2660,50
A 1) o U PP / 93é £ 09
PN . e et ee e ettt et et et e et e ea e et e et e et e et e et e raaean e ~0
BTo] o3 o o PU PO UOPPUPTOPt [00:80
Columbia County Prothonotary ...........ocooiiiiiiiiii i, 4 0’06/
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 207
Realty transfer taxes 1158, [2:1
State stamps /SELE
Tax Collector ( ) ~o
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office............cooooiiiat. 5,060
SALE TICASUIET «..evvvegerennnspzensesesannsennnnssenssnsesnnsesarnnranneessmsnssesrnnns /30,00
Other: Mb Peshic, (&, 00
[en Searchy 950,060
TOTAL EXPENSES: s 63206/
Total Needed to Purchase $ 7762 9;00
Less Expenses 6 230, &/
Net to First Lien Holder 7740/, 3%
Plus Deposit [350C.60
Total to First Lien Holder s 7375139

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answersﬁ/ %/
Aot/ 35, 299 /pﬁé , & Sherift
v '



COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER
RECEIPT

Inv Number: 228829 Invoice Date: 05/22/2019 2:16:11 PM RECEIPT Reg/Drw [D: 0101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: MAIL By: HAS
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Chg # Charge / Payment/ Fee Description Amount Inst #/ Inst Date Municipality

1 DEED $2,389.11 201903778 BRIARCREEK
Grantor - YOUNG, JESSIE L 05122119 2:16:14 PM TOWNSHIP
Grantee - OAKMONT PROPERTIES LLC
Consideration - $77.622.00
Tax Basis - $115,868.44
Raturn Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:

STATE TRANSFER TAX $1,158.68
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCSIACCESS TO JUSTICE $40.25
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
BERWICK AREA SCHOOL REALTY TAX $579.34
BRIARCREEK TOWNSHIP $579.34

TOTAL CHARGES $2,389.11

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 8585 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE $71.75
CHECK: 8587 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE $1,158.68
CHECK: 8588 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE $1,158.68
TOTAL PAYMENTS - $2,389.11

AMOUNT DUE $2,389.11
PAYMENT ON INVOICE ($2,389.11)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: May 22, 2019 2:17:56 PM Page

1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
M&T BANK VS JESSE YOUNG
NO. 31-2019 ED NO. 1035-2018 JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: APRIL 24, 2019 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 76/0000

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5 JC¥00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 7776 9’9—7;0&

PURCHASER(S): O pravl 70’2941.@;, Ll
ADDRESS:___ e/ E, 4‘7% §+f«&t+ Bereoick, vu ik
NAMES(S) ONDEED:__ Oalime b ProRefies, [/

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S); gi—
-

TOTAL DUE; s 77430 .60
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff
M & T BANK
|

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Defendant

5

Vs, JESSE YOUNG

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 632 KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

]

Wednesday, April 24, 2019
2018CV1035
$1,350.00

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Posting Handkill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,236.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Saolicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $130.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,059.50

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $71.75

Total Distribution Costs $71.75

Grand Total: $2,131.25

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated accarding to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, {570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)

) SauniySune Sherdt Tolaosof! o



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomney for Plaintiff -
M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintiff of Columbia County
vs.
JESSIE L. YOUNG CIVIL ACTION - LAW
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

No. 2018-CV-1035

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129 A09 - gp -3

M&T BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe
for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JESSIE L. YOUNG
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

JESSIE L. YOUNG
PO Box 216
Mifflinville, PA 18631

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JESSIE L. YOUNG
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

JESSIE L. YOUNG
PO Box 216
Mifflinville, PA 18631

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
\  POBox380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
\ Health and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
.  BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

P.0. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

\ PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. 1
understand that faise statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

DATED: /)/\{)\\{)\\ By W /

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
___ Michael McKeever Pa. IID 56129
__ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
___David Fein Pa. ID 82628
___ Il P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
___Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
__ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
__ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
____Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
_ TLauren B, Karl Pa. ID 88209
_.,\&Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
__ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deptty
M &V: BANK | Case Number
JESSE YOUNG 2018CV1035

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/13/2019 03:58 PM - SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S

RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES
TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JESSE YOUNG AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
P.0. BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, NEW ADDRESS IS 522 FISHER AVE, CATAWISSA, PA

“JONATHAN BROADT, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

L]

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN. NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY

MY COMMISEICN EXPIRES OCT. 4. 2020

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

13TH day of MARCH . 2019 gg(ll,(m QMKQ*’MAM

T E e

S STREET WMM&PWA PAI9I06 .



Apr. 252019 4:34PM Ne. 9330 P 1/2

KML Law Group, P.C
Attorneys at Law

Suite 5000
BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Pluladelphia, Pennsylvamia 19106-1532
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: 4/25/2019 PAGES (including cover sheet): 2
TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County FROM: Lisa A Lanci

Real Estate Division PHONE: (215) 825-6474
FAX: (570)389-5625 FAX: (267) 515-5608

RE:  Third Party Statement of Claim
Sale Date: 04/24/2019 — Daocket 2018-CV-1035
Property Address: 639 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Attached please find the Third Party Statement of Claim for the above-cited sale. Please provide a copy
of the Schedule of Distribution when available.

Thank you,

Lisa A. Lanci
Team Lead, Post Sale
lHancif@@kmllaweroup.com

This electronic mail message, and any attachments transmitted with it, contain confidential information, intended only for the named
addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering this email to the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any use, disiribution, copying or disclosure of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in errar,
please immediately notify the sender by reply email, and delete all copies of this communication from your computer and network, Thank you.



Aor. 257019 4:34PM

M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintiff
vs.
JESSIE L. YOUNG
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

Neo. 9330

In the Court of
Common Pleas
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 2018-CV-1035

SALE BOOK #:

SALE WRIT #:

STATEMENT OF AMOUNTS OWED BY MORTGAGE HOLDER

FOLLOWING THE SHERIFF SALE OF THE PROPERTY TO A THIRD

PARTY

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pa.:

M&T BANK, (“Plaintiff”) does hereby file a Claim against the Proceeds of a Sheriff’s Sale entered to
the above number held on April 24, 2019 of property located at 639 Knob Mountain Road Berwick PA
18603. Plaintiff is the holder of a mortgage dated July 14, 2016, which is recorded in Mortgage
Instrument: 201605415, Columbia County Records. Plaintif claims as follows:

Judgment Amount: $139,480.49+*

Date:  April 25, 2019

KML La

By:

Michael McKeever Pa. D 56129

Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

David Fein Pa, ID 82628

Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

Jil) P, Jenkins Pa, ID 306588 ~

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
7031 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

Sale Results: The property was sold to a Third Party for the amount of $76,100.00.

*For purposes of distribution process only as the total debt may be in excess of this amount.

P 2/2
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

3/-19
VS,
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $ }s.oo
SERVICE PER DEF. $
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15,00
MAILING COSTS § &0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 4,60
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § &.00
NOTARY $_[0,60
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S /L3600
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00 ‘
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s /7S _
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 $_&,00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 §

WATER 20§ B
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g /30,0
MISC. $

$ o

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § /3435



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG EBA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/04/2019 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 34930
YOUNG JESSIE L District: BRIARCREEK TWP

522 FISHER AVE Deed: 20160 -5414
CATAWISSA PA 17820 Location: 639 KNOB MOUNTAIN RD

Parcel Id:07 -10 -028-14,000

Assessment: 29,863
Balancesg as of 04/04/2019

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Perxr:

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 389-5649 FAX: (570)389-5646

Owner: YOUNG JESSIE L
639 KNOB MOUNTAI
BERWICK PA 18603

Bill #
012107 r

012107 G
012107 S

012107 R

Totals:

SAE

TAX CERTIFICATION

2019

- REAL ESTATE

As of Date: 04/04/2019 09:58:30 AM

N RD

Discount:

Amount Due Date
52%.26 04/30/2019

Payment

5$333.19 04/30/2019
Payment

$29.26 04/30/2019
Payment

$175.60 04/30/2019

Payment
$567.31

Municipality:BRIARCREEK TOWNSHIP
Parcel #:07 -10 -028-14,000
Property Desc:

Face; Penaltx:
Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
$29.86 06/30/2019 $32.85 08/31/2019
$339.9% 06/30/2019 $373.99 08/31/2019
$29.86 06/30/2019 §32.85 08/31/2019
$179.18 06/30/2019 $197.10 08/31/2019
4578.89 $636.79
Total Paid To Date: $0.00

Lyt

Signature

Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNMICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.
PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + S5

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is a
newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said ,
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 3, 10, 17, 2019 and that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this [7t6day of ayﬂ/kj.a ........... 20/?
......................... QLrenn \m%)mz,fa«cl\_/

(Notary Public)

Commonweailth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Karen M. Beach, Notary Public
Cofumbia County
My commission expires May 13, 2022
Commission number 1283596
Mamber, PeanBylvaiia Association of Notarles

AN NOW, et cenreees e senraeees 3 20 e, , [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......cccecveveeenne. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUITE 5000 BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW,KMLLAWGROUP.COM

March 26, 2019

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2018-CV-1035
JESSIE L. YOUNG

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on April 24, 2019. It has been properly served in accordance
with Rule 3129.
Very truly yours,
KML Law Group, P.C.

Winter Dunn
Legal Assistant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Columbia

COUNTY
M&T BANK CIVIL DIVISION
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff
VS, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JESSIE L. YOUNG, ' No.: 2018-CV-1035/2019-ED-31
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) DOCUMENT: AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT

TO RULE 3129
639 Knob Mountdin Road '
Berwick, PA 18603 CODE:

Defendant(s) FILED ON BEHALF OF:
M&T BANK
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322

Firm State 1.D. #23-217969



KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 183538FC

Suite 5000 CF: 08/21/2018
BNY Mellon Independence Center SD: 04/24/2019
701 Maiket Street $139,480.49

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
3129@kmllawgroup.com

Attorney for Plaintiff
M&T BANK IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
One Fountain Plaza
Buifalo, NY 14203 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JESSIE L. YOUNG ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)
No. 2018-CV-1035/2019-ED-31

639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 {(c) (2)

Winter Dunn, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service
on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.

Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record. Proof of mailing is
attached {Pa. R.C.P. 440(a)(i) ).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s). Proof of acknowledgiment attached.
() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

P W W W e
R T

(X) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office. Copy of return attached.

(X) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.
() Published in accordance with court order. Copy of publication attached.

Pursuant to the attached Affidavit under Rule 3129, service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by ordinary
mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Service on the lien holders or parties in interest in the attached Affidavit under
Pa. R. C. 3129.1, et. seq. has been made by ordinary mail with proof of mailing using Postal Form 3817. KML
Law Group, P.C. utilizes a mail process that provides mailing in bulk for various matters over many pages and
therefore only the first page of the proof of mailing, which shows the postmark date but may not show each party,
is attached to this Affidavit. As set forth in the Affidavit, the firm has certified that the notice of sale mail was
sent to all lien holders and parties in interest on this date noted on the postmark.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa.
C.5.A. Section 4904.

Réspegt lly submitted,
DATED: March 26, 2019 [

BY Winter Dunn
Legal Assistant
KML Law Group, P.C.




INTHE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBLA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK; et seq. { CASE and/or DOCKET No.: 2018-CV-1035
Flalnd (Petitioner) ' Sheriif's Sale Date: 04/24/2019
V. ;
JESSIE L. YOUNG:; etal.
Defendant {Respondent) '

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

TYPE OF PROCESS: NOTICE OF SALE

I, JOHN JONES, certify that [ am eighteen years of age or older and tha | am not a party to the action nor an employee nor relative of"a party , and that T served JESSTE L.
YOUNG the above process on the 7 day of March, 2019. at 5:27 o'clock, P M. at 639 Knob Mountain Road Berwick, PA 18603 , County of Columbia, Commenwealth of
Pennsyivania: i

Manner of Serviep:
W By posting a copy of the original process on the most public part of the property pursuant to an order of court

Service wus attempted on the following dates/times:

1) b)) 3)
Commaonwealth/Staie of P £ans '7/ LAr/a )58
Counly of UL AL { !
[
Before me, the undersigned notary public, this day, parsonelly, sppeared TL’F & r/(ﬂ t f fo me known, who being duly swom

according to law, deposes the following:

T hereby swear or affigh thatfthe facts set fonh in the foregoing Affidavir of Service are truz and correct.

Subserhed and swem to before 1?1(. i
thigzEoh day of /?/JC /9.

7
{ (Sifna .’fAff}ézﬁ- ) / &,%
File Number:18353 /cél %' Jﬂ)i/&

3
Case ID #:5450552 7 Notary Public

COMMONWEALTS OF ~ENNSYLVANIA
MOTARIAL SEAL )
CYNTHIA A D21 UCA, Natary Public
Hagzlston City, Luzerne Couny
My Cammission Expires February 05, 2020_ !




KML Law Group, PC
701 Market St, Suite 5000
Philadelphia, PA 19106

List Number of Pieces

Total Number gf P:c

Listed by Sender Received at Poét offidd™
in
_Line  Reference Tracking Number
1 306191 2342161650
2 306183 2342161651
3 305189 2342161652
4 306184 2342181653
5 306189 2342161654
& 306201 2342161655
7 308153 2342161656
306202 2342‘{61657
9 306198 2342181658
10 306187 2342161653
i1 306185 2342161660
12 306186 2342161681
13 306151 2342161662
14 305198 2342161663
15 305200 2342161664
16 306188 2342161665
17 308250 2342161666
18 305248 2342161667

PS form 3665
Type of Mailing:
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

L Mardz;2019

b
Name, Street & PO, Address

Dated:

I

L0534

Postace

Fea

X

TSIOCCUPANE S
606 Main Streat
Freemansburg, PA 18017
Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
clo Attorney General of
the United States of America
Washington, DC 20530
PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of
Child Support Enforcemeant
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O.Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17405-2675
Secrelary of Housing and Urban Development
cio US Attorney
870 Broad Street
Washinglon, NJ 07102
PADEPARTMENMT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE
P.O. BOX 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR &
INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121
David Spelman
5193 Berkshire Valley Road
{Oak Ridge, NJ 07438
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
2005 Clarendan Drive
Easton, PA 18040
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR &
INDUSTRY
551 Boas Strest
Harrisburg, PA 17121
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF NORTHAMPTON COUNTY
669 Washington Strest
Easton, PA 18042
BOROUGH OF FREEMANSBURG
c/o Portnoff Law Asscciates, Lid.
P.O. Box3m
Notristown, PA 19404
COMMONWEALTH OF PA, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY
Northampton County Courthouse
669 Washington Street
Easton, PA 18042
Carmel Spelman
5193 Berkshire Valley Road
Cak Ridge, NJ 07438
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF NORTHAMPTON COUNTY
£69 Washington Strest
Easton, PA 18042"
PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE
P.O. BOX 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureay of
Child Support Enforcement
Heaith and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
NUNES, LORAL,
25 Homeslead Lana
Lehighton, PA 18235
TENANTS/OCCUPRANTS
2562 Patterson Road
Finleywlle, PA 15332

$0.650

50.650

$0.650

$0.660

$0.650

50.650

30.650

$0.650

50.650

$0.650

50.650

50.550

$0.650

$0.650

50.850

30.6580

$0.650

$0.650

50.41

5041

$0.41

30.41

30.41

50.41

$0.41
%0.41

$0.41

30.41

§0.41

80.49

041

5041

50.41

50.41

50.41

5041

I
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KML Law Group, PC PS form 3665
" 701 Market St, Suite 5000 Type of Mailing:
Philadelphia, PA 19106 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
March 7, 2019

Line  Reference Tracking Number Name, Street & P.C. Address

I

09

Postage

3

|

9L

Fee

19 306240 2342161668 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYELVANIA
c/o AAS DEST RECOVERY INC

PO BOX 129

Monroeville, PA 15146

RINGGOLD SCHOOL DISTRICT

c/o Jill M. Wojdyia, Esq.

2700 HORIZON DRIVE SUITE 100

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

RINGGOLD SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TOWNSHIP OF
LINION

clo Litigation Department

546 Wendel Road

Irwin, PA 15642

RINGGOLD SCHOQL DISTRICT

c/o Christopher E. Vincent, Esq.

546 Wendel Road

Irwin, PA 15642

RINGGOLD SCHOQL DISTRICT

c/o Parinofi Law Associates

P.C. Box 391

Norristown, PA 19466

TOWNSHIP OF UNION

c/o Christopher E. Vincent, Esq.

546 Wendel Road

Irwin, PA 15642

PA DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

P.O. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF WASHINGTQON COUNTY
29 W Chetry Avenue

#311

Washinglon, PA 15301

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of
Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR &
INDUSTRY

B51 Boas Sfrest

Harrisburg, PA 17121

EASTERDAY, BERUCE ..

2052 West Bread Street

Bethiehem, PA 18018

30 306252 2342161679 NUNES, LORA L.

106 Main Street

Emmaus, PA 18049

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENMNSYLVANIA
c/o Bernard C. John, Esq.

2526 Monrosville Blvd, Suite 205 I- Alstan Mall
Monroeville, PA 15146

THE REDBEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF LEBANON
303 Chestnut Strest

Lebahon, PA 17042

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR &
INDUSTRY

651 Boas Sireet

Harsisburg, PA 17121
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

339 Boyd Street

Cornwalt, PA 17016

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH ANNVILLE

C/O Melissa J. Noyes, Esq.

1601 Cormwali Road

Lebanon, PA 17042

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE

P.O. BOX 280948

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF LEBANON COUNTY
ROOM 202 MUNICIPAL BUILDING

400 SOUTH 8TH STREET

LEBANON, PA 17042-6794

20 306245 2342181669

21 306247 2342181670

22 306244 2342161671

23 308246 2342151672

24 306249 2342161673

25 306242 2342161674

26 306238 2342161675

27 306241 2342161676

28 306243 2342161677

29 306230 2342161678

31 308239 2342161680

32 308316 2342161681

35 306260 2342181682

34 306315 2342161683

35 306272 2342161684

36 306271 2342161685

37 308267 2342161686

$0.850

$0.850

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.850

$0.850

$0.650

$0.650

$0.850

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

30.41

5041

$0.41

$0.4%

$0.41

$0.41%

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

§0.41

30.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

X

|
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KML Law Group, PC PS form 3665
© 701 Market St, Suite 5000 Type of Mailing:

Philadelphia, PA 19166 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
. March 7, 2019

Line  Reference Tracking Number Name, Street & P.O. Address

I

X 1

Postage

1

91

Fee

X

38 306309 2342161687 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF LEBANON COUNTY
ROOM 202 MUNICIPAL BUILDING
400 SOUTH 8TH STREET
LEBANON, PA 17042-6794
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF LEBANON COUNTY
ROCM 202 MUNICIPAL BUILDING
400 SOUTH 8TH STREET
LEBANON, PA 17042-6794
SECRETARY OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPEMENT
451 Seventh Street, S.W.
Washington, D. 20410
41 306266 2342161690 DISCOVER BANK
C/Q Jonathan Cawley, Esq.
500 Office Genter Drive
Fort Washingion, PA 19034
PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
P.0. BOX 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
P.0. BOX 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
44 306310 23421616%3 George Christenson Esq
411 Chestnut Street
Lebanon, PA 17042
LEBANOM COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS
Lebanon County Courthouse
400 S. 8th Street
Lebanon, PA 17042
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR &
INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121
US ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE, US DOJ
850 Pennsylvania Ave, MW
Washington, DC 20530
PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of
Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
49 306261 2342161698 TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
616 East High Street
Lebanaon, PA 17042
PA DEPARTMENT OF PLUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of
Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.Q. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of
Child Support Enforcemsnt
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
P.O. BOX 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
53 306265 2342161702 DISCOVER BANK
6500 New Albany Road
New Albany, OH 43054
CENDANT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
3000 Leadenhall Road
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH ANNVILLE
1020 N. Route 934
Anmville, PA 17003
Any and All Current Ogcupants
6922 Theodore Street
Philadetphia, PA 19142
57 306427 2342162459 James Godderz
814 Fourth Strest
Ocean City, NJ 08226
58 306429 2342162470 Leilani Crane
814 Fourth Street
Qcean City, NJ 08226

38 306257 2342161688

40 306314 2342161689

42 306259 2342161691

43 306270 2342161692

45 306268 2342161694

4B 308313 2342161685

47 306274 2342161696

48 308289 2342161697

50 306258 2342161698

81 306311 2342161700

52 306312 2342161701

54 306308 2342161703

55 306273 2342161704

56 3068331 2342161705

$0.650
$0.850

$0.650

$0.650
$0.650
$0.850

30.650

$0.650
$0.850

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

30.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650
$0.650
$0.650
$0.8650
$0.850

$0.850

$0.41

30.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

5041

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

30.41

$0.41

30.41

$0.41

$0.41

HII
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KML Law Group, PC PS form 3665

701 Market 5t, Suite 5000 Type of Matling:

Philadelphia, PA 19106 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
March 7, 2019

Line Reference ) Tracking Number Name, Street & P.O. Address

I

Posiace

I

93

1

Fee

|

59 306459 2342162471 IRS
400 United States Post Office & Courthouse
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF CAMBRIA COUNTY
488 Maror Drive
PO Bax 398
Ebensburg, PA 15831
61 308433 2342162473 YOUNG, JESSIE L.
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18503
MAURER, ESQUIRE, SYDNEY M.
Michael A. Sossong, Attorney at Law
3133 New Germany Road, Suite 59- Mini Mall
Edensburg, PA 15931
American Dental Center, LLC
1441 Morris Avenug
Union, NJ 07083
64 306447 2342162476 Miriam Roman
453 Edgar Road
Elizabeth, NJ 07202
65 306488 2342162477 WOOQLLEY, KEVIN
2011 SE 2nd Avenue
Apt. 603
Miami, FL 33131
€6 306436 2342162478 YOUNG, JESSIE L.
PO Box 216
Miffiinville, PA 18631
67 306437 2342162479 Pamela 5. Maliszewski
19 Myrtle Avenue
Beilevills, NJ 07109
B8 306486 2342162480 TENANTS/OCCURANTS
618 Diamond Boulevard and 626 Diamond Boulevard a/k/a
620 Diamond Boulevard
Johnstown, PA 15905
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR &
INODUSTRY
651 Boas Streat
Harrisburg, PA 17121
70 306467 2342162482 Wells Fargo Bank, M.A,
PO Box 3696
MAC P8053-021
Portland, OR 97208
Phillips & Cohen Associates, Lid. oh behalf of Citibank,
N.A.
1004 Justison Strest
Wilmington, DE 19801
72 306431 2342162484 Edith A. Kall
334 Rock Road East
West Amwell, NJ 08530
73 3068445 2342162485 Jose Lago
483 Edgar Road
Elizabeth, NJ 07202
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECIAL
PROCEDURES BRANCH
1000 Liberty Avenue
Thirteenth Floar, Suite 1300
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
217 Franklin Strest
Johnstown, PA 15901
76 3084685 2342162488 Southmoent Borough
148 Wonder Street
Johnstown, PA 15905
PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
P.O. BOX 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
78 308439 2342162490 Richard Maliszewski
19 Myrile Avenue
Belleville, NJ 07109
79 306457 2342162491 First Commonwealth Bank
654 Philadelphia Street
Indiana, PA 15701

60 306455 2342162472

62 306480 2342162474

83 305443 2342162475

69 306483 2342162481

71 306464 2342162483

74 306458 2342162486

75 306456 2342162487

77 306462 2342162489

$0.880

$0.650

$0.650

50.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.850

$0.650

$0.850

30.650

$0.650

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

30.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

0.4

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

20.41

$0.41

30.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

X
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KML Law Group, PC PS form 3665
" 701 Market St, Suite 5000 Type of Mailing:
Philadelphia, PA 19106 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

March 7, 20119

Line  Reference Tracking Nomber Name, Street & P.O. Address

L

LO93491%

Postage

80 306461 2342162492 PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of
Child Suppert Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.0. Box 2675
Harsisburg, PA 17105-2675
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM
P.(. Box 8486, Willow Ozk Building
Hamrisburg, PA 17105-8486
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
1131 Strawberry Square
6th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17123
B3 306451 2342162495 Thrift Investment Corporation
720 King Georges Read
Fords, NJ 08863
Steven Landy & Associates, PLLC, attorney for Amesican
Dental Center, LLC
270 Madison Avenue, Suite 1400
New York, NY 10016
85 308401 2342162497 Cleveland A. Foat Jr.
5 Read Drive
Sicklenvlle, NJ 03081
86 306397 2342162498 5 Read Drive Trust
P.0. Box 551
Pennsauken, NJ 8110
87 3068409 2342162499 Patricia L. Brandimarto
584 Barclay Court
Williamstown, NJ 08094
8B 308405 2342162500 Michael Brandimarto
584 Barclay Court
Williamstown, NJ 08094
fatt] 306441 2342162501 State of New Jersey
C10 Attomney General
CN 080
Trenton, NJ 08625
Mr. or Mrs. Sclamon, spouse or civil partner of Jessica M.
Solomon
27 Fourth Avenus
Floor 1
Pelham, NY 10803
91 308421 2342162503 State of New Jersey
ClO Attorney General
CN 080
Trenton, NJ 08625
92 306399 2342162504 Capital One Bank USA NA
810 Bloomfield Avenue
West Caldwell, NJ 07006
93 306425 2342162505 United States of America
c/o U.S. Attorney
970 Broad Street
Newark, NJ 07102
94 308403 2342162508 Melissa L. Foat
5 Read Drive
Sicklerville, MJ 08081
g5 306407 2342162507 New Century Financial Services
110 South Jefferson Read
Whippany, NJ 07981
Luis Fontan a/kfa Luis A, Fontan, hisfher heirs, devisees,
and personal representatives, and his, her, their or any of
their successers in right, titie and interest
g2 Quartz Lane
Paterson, NJ 07501
Jessica M. Solomon, Individually and as Administratrix of
the Estate of Elizabeth Sher afk/a Elizabeth N. Sher
27 Fourth Avenue
Flaar 1
Pelham, NY 10803
28 308423 2342162510 United States of America
cfo Attorney General of
the United States of America
Washington, DG 20530
County Educators Federal Credit Union
18§ East Lincoln Avenue
Roselle Park, NJ 07204

81 306454 2342162493

82 308453 23421524094

84 306449 2342162496

=] 306419 2342162502

&6 306321 2342162508

a7 308417 2342162509

28 306413 2342162511

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.850

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.850

$0.650

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

30.41

$0.41

50.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

$0.4%

$0.41

$0.41

$0.41

Page 5 of 6
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KWL Law Group, PC
701 Market St, Suite 5000
Philadelphia, FA 19106

- [0

Line  Reference Tracking Number Name, Street & 2.0, Address Pestage Fae
100 306393 2342162512 dr. or Mrs. Fontan, husband or wife of Luis Fonlan afk/a 50,550 50.41
Luis A. Fontan, the spouse, domestic partner of civil union
pariner of Luis Fentan a/kfa Luls A. Fontan
92 Quartz Lane
Paterson, NJ 07501
101 306415 2342162513 Renee Heller alk/a Renee C, Heller $0.850 $0.41
2778 Kathleen Terrace
Union, NJ 07083
Totals 56565 $44.41
Grand Total: $107.06
Page 6 of &
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KML Law Group, PC
704 Market St, Suite 5000
Philadetphia, PA 19106

I

o L%

S

Rest. Del.

Article Number

Nome, Street & PO, Address

Fee

Refercnce

10

1

12

13

14

18

16

17

18

19

9314 8100 $170 0992 1724 74

9314 8100 11700992 1724 81

$314 8100 1470 0892 1724 98

9314 8100 1170 0592 1725 04

9314 8100 11703 0892 1725 11

9314 8100 1170 0952 1725 28

§314 8100 1170 0992 1725 35

8314 8100 1170 0982 1725 42

9314 5100 1170 0092 1725 58

9314 8100 1170 0992 1725 66

9314 8106 1170 0992 1725 73

9314.6100 1170 0982 1725 80

8314 8100 1170 0892 1725 97

9314 8100 1170 0892 1726 03

9314 8100 1170 0892 4725 10

9314 8100 1170 0892 1726 27

9314 8100 1170 09892 1726 34

9314 B100 11700582 1726 41

9314 8100 11700952 1726 58

9314 8100 11700092 1726 65

United States of America

cfo Attornay General of

the United States of America
Washington, DC 20530

Mr. or Irs. Solomon, spouse or civil partner of
Jessica M. Solomon

27 Fourth Avenug

Floor 1

Petham, NY 10803

United States of America

clo LS, Attormey

870 Broad Sfreet

Newark, NJ 067102

Cleveland A. Feat Jr.

5 Read Drive

Sickienville, NJ 08081

5 Read Drive Trust

P.0. Box 551

Pennsauken, NJ 8110

Mr. or Mrs. Fontan, husband or wife of Luis
Fontan a/l/a Luis A. Fontan, the spouse,
domestic partner or ¢ivil union pariner of Luis
Fontan alk/a Luls A, Fontan

92 Quariz Lane

Palerson, NJ 07501

Melissa L. Foat

5 Read Drive

Sicklervillg, NJ DBDS1

Palricia L. Brandimarto

584 Barclay Court

Williamstown, NJ DB094

Luis Fonlan a/k/a Luis A, Fontan, hisfher heits,
devisees, and personal representatives, and
his, her, their or any of their strccessors in right,
title and interest

$2 Quartz Lane

Patersan, NJ 67501

County Educztors Fedesal Sredit Union
15 East Lincoln Avenue

Roselle Park, NJ 07204

Raenee Heller afkfa Renee C, Haller
2715 Kathleen Terrace

Union, NJ 07083

Michael Brandimatto

584 Barclay Court

Williamstown, NJ GBOS4

New Century Financial Sendces

110 South Jefferson Road

Whippany, NJ 07581

State of New Jersey

G/O Atiomney General

CNO0Bo

Trenton, NJ 08625

Capital One Bank USANA

810 Bloomfield Avanue

Woest Caldwell, NJ 07006

State of New Jersey

CIO Attorney General

CN {80

Tranton, NJ 08625

Jessica M. Solamon, Individually and as
Administratrix of the Estate of Elizabeth Sher
afkla Elizabeth N. Sher

27 Fourth Avenue

Floor 1

Pelham, NY 10803

David Spelman

5193 Berkshire Valley Road

Ozk Ridge, NJ 07438

Carmel Spelman

5193 Berkshire Valley Road

Qak Ridge, NJ 07438

EASTERDAY, BRUCE 4.

2052 West Broad Street

Bethlehem, PA 18018

S

$0.650

30.650

30,650

$0.650

$0.650

50.650

$0.650

$0.650

$0.650

20.650

36.850

$0.650

$0.650

50,650

30,650

$0.650

$0.550

$0.650

$0.650

-55'h

$3.50

$3.50
8350

$3.50¢

53.50
$3.50

$3.50

$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
5350

$3.50

$3.50

$3.50

$3.50

£3.50
$3.50

33.50

#Als
¢""ﬁ ’

$1.60

$1.60

$1.80

$1.60

$1.60

$1.60

51.60

$1.60

$1.60

$1.60

$1.60

51.60

$1.60

$1.60

$1.60

$1.80

$1.60

$1.60

$1.60

§0.00

50.00

30.00

$0.00

$0.00

50.00

$0.00

$o.00

$0.00

§0.00

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

306424

308420

306428

308402

306398

305394

306404

308410

306382

306414

306416

306408

306408

306412

306400

306422

308418

306154

306152

306231

Page1of 2
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ML Law Group, PG PS form 3877

701 Market St, Suite 5000 Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED

Philadelphia, PA 19106 March 7, 2019

35k1x
R.R/RRE Rest. Del.

Lirce Ariicle Number Mamoe. Street & P.O. Address Postage Fee Feo Fee  Refercnce

21 93148100 117009921726 72  NUNES, LORAL. 50.650 $3.50 51.50 $0.00 306251
25 Homaslead Lane
Lehighton, PA 18235

22 9314 8100 11700992 1726 88 NUNES, LORAL. $0.650 $3.50 $1.60 50.00 306253
106 hMain Street
Emmaus, PA 18049

23 9314 8100 11700992 172696  Leilani Crang 30.850 $3.50 $1.60 50.60 306430
814 Fourth Sireet
Ocean Clty, MJ 08228

24 9314 8100 11700992 172702 James Godderz 50.550 $3.50 $1.60 $0.00 306428
814 Fourth Street
Qcean City, NJ 08226

25 5314 8100 11700992 1727 19 American Dental Center, LLC §0.650 $3.50 $1.60 50.00 308444
1441 Motris Avenue
Union, NJ 07083

26 9314 8100 11700992 172726 Thrilt Investment Corporalion 20,650 §3.50 51.60 50.00 308452
720 King Georges Road
Fords, NJ 08863

27 8314 8100 11700992 172733  Pamela S. Maliszewski $0.650 $3.80 $1.60 50.00 306438
19 Myrile Avenue
Belleville, NJ 07109

28 9314 8100 11700992 172740  YOUNG, JESSIEL. $0.650 $3.50 51.60 S0.60 306436
PO Box 216
Mifflinville, PA 18631

28 8314 8100 1170 0992 172757  Miriam Roman 30.650 53.50 $1.60 50.00 306448
463 Edgar Road
Elizabelh, NJ 07202

30 9314 8100117000092 172764  Jose Lago $0.650 $3.80 51.60 $50.00 306446
463 Edgar Road
Elizabeth, NJ 67202

an 9314 8100 1170 0982 1727 71 YOUNG, JESSIE L. $0.650 $3.50 $1.60 5G.00 308434
635 Knob Mountain Road
Benwick, PA 18603

32 8314 8100 11700082 172788  Steven Landy & Associates, PLLC, attorney for $0.650 %3.50 $1.60 5000 308450

’ Amegiczn Dental Center, LLC

270 Madison Avenue, Suite 1400
New York, NY 10016

33 9314 8100 11700992 1727 95  Richard Maliszewski $0.650 $3.50 $1.60 50.00 308440
19 Myrlle Avenue
Belleville, NJ 07109

34 9314 810D 1170 0092 1728 01 Edith A. Kall 50,650 33,50 $1.60 50.00 306432
334 Rock Road East
West Amwell, NJ 085630

$119.00 $54.40 $0.00
Grand Total: $185.50
List Number of Picces Tatal Number of Picees Dated:
Listed by Sender Received at Post office
34
Certified Muil Only: a ‘Fotal Certificd mail w/RR: Total Certified Mail wRRE: 34
Page 20f 2
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M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 OF Columbia COUNTY

Vs,
JESSIE L. YOUNG 2018-CV-1035
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

ORDIR

AND NOW, this % day oS&D}Qﬂ@( , 2018, upon consideration of the

Plaintiff's Motion for Substituted Service under Pa.R.C.P. 430(a) aund it appearing to the Court that
Plaintiff's efforts to ascertain the present whereabouts of Defendant, Jessie L. Young have been
unsuccessful, it is hereby

ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff's Motion is granted, and the Sheriff and/or Plaintiff is
directed fo Serve the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure upon Defendant Jessie L. Young by (i) posting
a copy of same upon the subject property, located at 639 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA, 18603 (the
“Property™), and (if) sending a copy of same by certified and regular mail to the Property and to PO Box
216, Mifflinville, PA 18631.

BY THE COURT:

Distribution list:

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center, 701 Market Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

JESSIE L. YOUNG, 639 Knob Mountain Road Berwick, PA 18603




~ KML Law Group, PC PS form 3665
701 Market St, Suite 5000 Type of Mailing:
Philadelphia, PA 19106 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .
: ' March 8, 2019 ‘
xL0J3722%

List Number of Picces Tatal Number of Picces

ostmaster: Dated:
Listed by Sender Reeeived at Post office ame of receiving employee
198
Line Refererce Fracking Number Name, Strect & P.0. Address AR o Postage i Fee
1 3064892 L 2342173372 . -+ . BRINK, JANALLE J. : 50650 - 50.41
. C ST . S " 5B27 Saint Lawrence Road . . : o
. S S ; Coalport, PA 18627 . L
2 306514 . 2342173373 . . TRAN, TASHNYKA . © % 80650 041
. : L : . . . 7501 Manchester Raad - ’ : 5 :
T e T - .- 1 Eiking Park, PA 19027
3 0 oalesiz’ T . - LU. 7 2342173374 . . L TRAN,TASHNYKA -

‘ < R - 8009 Mansfield Ave,. ApH
‘ oo wlTTool w7 s UV LY Dhiladelphia, PA 19150,
4 - 308493 .. 0 - 2342173375 .. - ... SMITHILLONNEJ. .
TR R S . - ;4DauberRoad aka-4 DauberLane
S . L. o ' : Canton, PA 17724 '
5 306493 .. . - 2342173376 - ALLEN, SANDRA -
’ : ' S <ot 3688 StonefeldStreet
, . SW-o .
A . - - . ., Concord, NG 28027
) 3os524 . - . o 2342973377 PICHARDG, LUIS A, .
. o . : : 5262 Pgnnway Sireet - C - ; .
. ] Philadelphia, PA 19124 . : . a .
T 308516 - - 2342173378 - TRAN, TASHNYKA .. : : i $0.650 . $0.4
) 1311 Barrowdale Road ’ g ’ :

3041

: s . Jenkintown,, PA 13046 . . ’ : - : o
8 - 308491 . - 2342173379 ' ALLEN, SANDRA “. . .~ . - $0.6850 - 8041
. E : 372 Wild Acres Drlve ffkfa RR 1 Box 1160 : . . s '
: . ' Dingsman Ferty, PA 18328 . . . . ’
9- 306615 - . . 2342173380 WOLFORD, JACQUELYN A, . : ) . $0.650 . 30.41
' © 2B7A Oxford Road oo :
_ New Oxford, PA 17350 o _ e
10 - 308533 2342173381 - LOPRINZI, CHERYL . ‘ . $0.650 $0.41
' ) ; 73 Porl Colden Road - -
' , : ) . Washinglon, NJ 07882 ) , .
N 306617 2342173382 -7 . WOLFORD, JACQUELYN A, ’ - - 50650 - - S04
’ . ' 500 Main Street . . : .
o Mosherrystown, PA 17344 | . '
12 306581 2342173383 : WEAVER, CRAIG S. ‘ $0.650 5041 -
' - ’ 42B- 430 Church Street
. Roversford, PA 18468 . .
13 306608 . 2342173384 © VOGEL JANET. $0.650 . $0.41
. 501 West Elm Street
. . Norristown, PA 19401 ' .
14 306603 . : 2342173385 . LONG, ROBERT R, . $0.650 $0.41
. 601 Wes! Elm Strest
Norristown, PA 19401 : :
15 306528 2342173386 LOPRINZI JR., SALVATORE . $0.650 - 041
7331 Swagger Road :
Point Pleasant, PA 18950 )
16 306535 . 2342173387 LOPRINZI, SALVATORE $0.650 §0.41
25 Ofd Hwy 22 .
Clinton, NJ 08809
17 308539 2342173388 : . THOMAS, HAZEL L $0.650 $0.41
: 212 Troon G,
Limerick, PA 15468
18 308537 2342173389 THOMAS, HAZEL L $0.650 5041
2870 Morris Road
Lansdale, PA 19446
18 306619 . 2342173390 WOLFORD, RONALD E, . $0.650 $0.41
287A Oxford Road
. New Oxford, PA 17350
20 306531 2342173301 LOPRINZI, CHERYL . $0.650 %041
7331 Swagger Road
Point Pleasant, PA 18950

21 306551 2342173382 ELLIS, COLLEEN C. $0.650 $0.41
: : 2552 South Dewsy Strest
: Philadelphia, PA 19142
22 308583 2342173393 WEAVER, THERESA A. $0.850 $0.41

428- 430 Church Street
Royersford, PA 18468
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff
M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Ouoe Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

V8. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JESSIE L. YOUNG
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
639 Knob Mountain Road Term
Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2018-CV-1035/2019-ED-31

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee of its attorneys, KML
Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JESSIE L. YOUNG
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

JESSIE L. YOUNG
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

P.O. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: March 26, 2019

KML Law Group, P.C.
BY: Winter Dunn
Legal Assistant



KML Law Group, P.C.
SUITE 5000

701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203 OF Columbia COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
JESSIE L. YOUNG FORECLOSURE
(Mortgagor and Record Owner)
Term
639 Knob Mountain Road No. 2018-CV-1035
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION AS TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE PENNSYILVANIA CASE
RECORDS PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY, SECTION 7.0 CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that this filing complies with the provisions of the
Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require
filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and
documents and that confidential information and documents have been redacted in accordance
with controlling privacy statutes and that confidential information is not required by law, ordered
by the court or is not otherwise necessary to effect the dispgsition of this matter.

By: J—

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
___Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
____ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
___ JIl P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
____Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
___ Michael J. Clark Pa. ID202929

Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
__ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
____ Maria D. Miksich Pa. II> 319383
____ Brooke R. Waisbord Pa. 1D 326432

Attorneys for Plaintiff




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Depuly
) %f;- BARK Case Number
JESSE YOUNG 2018CV1035

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/19/2019  10:41 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON TH
REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 639 KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

4’7
SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

‘M—r“ o fuls

March 19, 2019 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

"COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN. NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMSEURG. GOLUM3IA COUNTY

My COMMISSION EXPIEES DCT. 42020

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

19TH day of MARCH . 2019 jw\mgo“ Kﬁh,—aw

- Plaifitiff Attarmsy: KML LAW.GROUP, B:C:, 701 MARKET-STREET, PRILADELRHIA, PA19106 " ~ = -

{c} CountySuite Sheriff, Teleasoft. Inc.




PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax; (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 02/22/19

Account;

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 389-5622

Ad ID: 1161004 Total Ad Cost 1,236.00
Description: JESSE YOUNG SHERIFF ) 1,
SALE Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 03/63/19 to 03/17/19
Class: 2 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 204 Press Enterprise  03/03/1903/17/19 3 $1.236.00
Blind Box:
SHERIFF'S SALE.
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No, 2018C\V1035

lssued out of the Court of Commaon Pleas of Columbia County, Penhsylvania and to
me directed, | will expose the fellowing described property at public sale at the
Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania om:

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2019 AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.,

All parties i interest and claimants are further notified that a progoesed schedule of
distributionwill be on file in the Sheriffs Office no later than thirty {30} days afterthe
date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribition of the proceeds wiil
he made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, Coun-
1y of Columbia and State of Pennsybvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19041 leading from
Orangeville to Summerhill a1 the southeast comer of Lot No. 7. THENCE along the east-
eify fine of Lot No. 7. North 7 degrees West, a distance of 299.65 feet to a point in the
centreline of Legislative Route No. 1804C leading from Jonestown to Summerhill
THENCE along the centerline ct Legislatve Route No. 19040, South 80 degrees 20 min-
utes East, a distance of 27841 feet 10 a point in the center of Lepislative Route No.
1904 1: THENCE akeng the center of Legislative Route No, 10941, Scuth BE degreas 32
minutes West, a distance of 90.17 {eet t¢ the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.60
acres in accordance to a survey prepared by Lawrence G. Lebo, dated April 17, 1973, of
the Wolfinger Plot, Briar Creek Township, Columnbia County, Pennsylvania, designated &s
Lot Mo, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unte former Grantors, their heirs and assigns, a 16
foot rightofaway abutting the most northerly line of Legislative Route Ne, 19041 and
extending from the easterly line of Lot No. 7 to the westerly line of Lot No. 9. BEING THE
SAME PREMISES which Jasan . McKenna and Tonva McKenna, hushand and wife. by
Deed dated July 14, 2016, and 10 be recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County simultaneausly with the recording of this Mortgage. granted
and conveyed unto Jessia L Young, Mortgagor hergin. PARCEL G7 1002814000
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 639 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 13603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 638 KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAT, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPL /7 TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-10-028-14000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JESSE YOUNG in suit
of M & T BANK. TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE The
greater of ten { 10%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum
payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID FRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to
be paid within eight {8} days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check,
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINAN-
ClAL CONSEQUENCES TG THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAIL-
ABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bid-
der fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect to efther
sue the hidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, of to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. Inthe case of defautt all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeit-
ed, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder wil
be responsible for any attorney fees incurred hy the sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. K proceeds
are pavable to the Plaintif, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the
Columbia County Sheriffs Office recelves advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attomey for the Plaintft:
KML LAW GROLIR, FC.
PHILADELPHIA, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBLA COUNTY. Pennsyhvania




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M 8\:,;- BANK Case Number
: 2018CV1035
YOUNG, JESSE 0
T
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
Service Details: =~ I ' - g
Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - SaleBili Zone: ) e
Manner: ;?: NotSpec:|f1ed> ) ' o N Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  |SALE DATE & TIME: 04/24/2019 AT 9:00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
Serve To: Final Service: ‘ g S §
Name: :'(E’HOSTING) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge * Other é
Primary 1639 KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD Adult In 3
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: &
Phone: DOB: Relation: ‘
Alternate Date: . Time: @\ o /D
Address: g H [C[ ‘ = o4 / ;
Phone: Deputy: j Mileage: | 8
=
Attorney / Originator: ‘ . 8
Name:  KMLLAW GROUP, P.C. Phone: E
Service Attempts: ) ;
8]
Date: 3U>
Time: o
m
Mileage: g
Deputy: ;i
‘Service Attempt Notes: 2
‘. 2
o
2. =)
3. b
. :
5. 5
6. 5
[}
z



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy

M éi;l' BANK Case Number
YOUNG, JESSE 2018CV1035

=<

SERVICE COVER SHEET e

Service Details: R _ o : . LY

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ) ' A . Zone: o 3] rm‘

Manner: < Not Spec1ﬂed> . Expires: V . Warrant: @

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/24/2019 AT 9:.00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'

570 ~ T4~ 5393
: Cchk 58;@:5/( PO

Narme: JESSEYOUNG Personally) Adult In Charge - Posted - Other 5
Primary 'P.0.BOX 216 © Adultin >
Address: MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 . Charge: &
Phone: " Bacl DOB: . Relation: -

T — e
Address: BERWICK, PA 18503 | Dae 3//3/ 14 Time:[5I5F

Attorney/Ongmafor o _ o
Name:  KML LAWGROUP PC ' Phone:

Service Attémpts:

Date: 8/25/19 | 22501 2027090 | aladiq ! 3 WEQJWIQ

Time: CJoe L a2 )3:95 11 3562 ;1 90l
Mileage: _ - _ T E M_,,
Deputy: & & o X i S

Service Attempt Notes:

1. Pfopéﬁlcq vacant

2 Cheek VH LPlgulle PE Ne jnfe

3 Checked_ JNET, Possible addrss~oF ¢ 1043 tpst—strat—HTPliville > or  13—{oelmt—Dr-Beosick
( 53N Fisher AVE CQ!ﬂwzﬁba,qy

‘ifc’jﬂe\c'kec/ Rerwic P D ‘ﬂ;}/ gavr Colew ss6 _addrevsy

S 4G

. Qpoke  wi  Mussc \Pou.\\@ She will  preke- up l?"g

p

12981 ¥d ‘TTTANISHIN ‘912 XO9 "O'd

NOILVYIdX3 ON g



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M 8\";- BANK Case Number
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: o " : . C ‘ o
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sé}ie Notlce S Zone: _’5\
Manner: < Not Specifi_é'd} - : Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/24/2019 AT 9:00 AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: , [Final Service: - |
Name: ~ JESSEYOUNG Served: (_Personally) Adult In Gharge - Posted - Other
Primary 639 KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAL Aduttin |
Address; BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

Phone: ﬁa&/ DOB: Relation: &

Alternate I Dt S5 e R
Address: :’)'; W MAtn § 1+ 3/[3//‘?’ 1556
Phone: O€ECice Deputy: 7 Mileage:

Attorney / Originator: - :

Name: KML LAW GROUP; P.C. Fhone:

Service Attempts: : _ ‘

. i - — S - .
Date: ALA5/17 || 212515 0 R B N B
Time: ; 1C 12 /Z E} 3
Mileage: | _— I g f

, ;,M,..,w“,,w ST o ?w,,». J— Mé
Deputy: | _ ¢ __|1_ G b

Service Attempt Notés:
1. Prongr}q vacant

2. Check Ui Mlnvlle 7o)

Ne inke

3.

4
5.
6

3SSAr "ONNOA

£0981 Vd MOIMHIE ‘Gvod NIVLNNOW SONM 629 SE0LAD8LOZ

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Depuly
M 8\:,;'- BANK Case Number
YOUNG, JESSE 2018CV1035

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: o o o S _

Category: ‘Real _Esté_te Sale - Sale Notice _ 4 Zone: T\
Manner: < Not Spééified > | o Expires: { o . Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/24/2019 AT 9:00AM

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: : .

Name: JoanMRothery ‘ : ) dalt In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 122 Twin ChurchRoad . Adultin - ' '
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 i Charge: e

Phone:  570-759-2118 DOB: Relation: = [)o a |
Alternate Date: : YYS /R ime: W/
Address: ate: : /2/ «72 5 / // Time: (€%
Phone: | Deputy: & . Mileage:

Attorney /:Originator: :

Name: ;KML LAW GROUP P.C. o Phone:

Service Attempts:

Date: fw R I i
Time: - i - 5
Mileage: o B T o
Deputy: ) - ' 5

-Service Atternpt Notes:

1.

2
3
4,
5
6

"W NVOr ‘AY3HLON

£0981 Yd ‘MOIM¥IL ‘AVON HOMNHOD NIML Z2L SE0LAD8B1LO0Z

NOILVHIdXT ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M 8\;3— BANK Case Number
YOUNG, JESSE 2018CV1035

SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details: T R _
Category: Real Egtate S'ale 4-‘Sa'l‘é__l‘~lo't_ipé':” " N = Zone: : 8 \
Manner: < Not Speciﬁe_d; ' ' Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/24/2019 AT 9:00AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve To: | | ‘Final'Service:
Name: ~ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWERAUTH. ©  Served:  Personally - Aduit In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE . Adultin W4/, VAN, '
. g £
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: 11 f% - Heris
Phone: DOB: Relation:  ( [ppld
Alternate Date: SN I L Time: ~
Address: are ”2/25/// me ﬂZ?
Phone: Deputy: = ([, Mileage:
Attorney / Originator: , .
Name:  KMLLAW GROUP, P.C. Phone:
Service Aftempts:
Date: Z ) B i - L VVVVVVV mj Vw ) )
8  omnri SN B P . - -
Time: : = . E
ko ] I,,“M U I ;
Mileage: E g P
| S J— [P B B
Deputy: E E ? 1
-Service Attempt Notes:
1.
2
3
4,
5
6

\3S ENIOIrM vadV MOIMmed3g

Se0LAD8L0Z

£0981 Vd "MOIMeIg ‘INNIAY SVIHL 8041

NOILVYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M S\g; BANK Case Number
YOUNG, JESSE 2018CV1035

SERVICE COVER SHEET
‘Service Details: 4 o '
Category: Real Estate Saig - Sale Nb’;ié'e u o Zone: Z) |
Manner: < Not Specified > - ' V Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  .SALE DATE & TIME: 04/24/2019 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve To: Final Service: L ' |
Name: OCCUPANT o o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge@ Other
Primary 639 KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD Adultin '
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:
Phone: pog: | Relation: - y/ey,s0 Ve, f
Alternate - Date: -:. ;2 /19 Time: K
Address: ’2/ 5 6 ' /C "k
Phone: Deputy: - (, Mileage:
Attorney / Originator: - )
Name: ~ KMLLAWGROUP,P.C. Phone:
Service Attempts;
Date: ;r*“'“‘ o mg e 2 - g
Time: %””'” B "”“‘“‘““'“”1 - T gmm ) ;
. e _i e | ;
Miteage: { | L |
Deputy: ? i i N ! a 3
Service Attempt Notes:
1
2
3
4.
5
6

INYdN220

£€0981 Yd ‘MoIMyIg ‘Qvod NIVLNNOW SONM 6£9 SE0LADBLOZ

NCILYHIdX3 ON



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK
Plaintiff
VS,

JESSIE L. YOUNG NO. 2018-CV-1035

Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-
MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the
Plaintiff in the above entitied matter, does hereby state to the best of his/her information and
belief, as follows:

2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC?)
website operated by the United States Department of Defense (https://scra.dmdc.osd.mil/) for
the following individual(s): : )

JESSIE L. YOUNG

3. The DMDC search results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the
information provided, the DMDGC does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is on active duty or has been on active duty within the last 367 days.

4. An inquiry cannot be made for the following individuals because Plaintiff does not
have the social security number for them:

NONE '

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject to penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 49804 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

f T T

B
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
David Fein Pa. ID 82628
Jill P, Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
' Alyk L., Oflazian Pa. 1D 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
Nora C. Viggianoe Pa. ID 320864
Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
Y.Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
!_Brooke R. Waishord Pa ID 326432
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Resulls as of : Feb-13-2019 04:08:52 AM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRA 4.10

¥ Status Report |
'§ Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SSN: XXX—XX-

Birth Date:

Last Name: YOUNG

First Name: JESSIE

Middle Name: L

Status As Of  Feb-13-2019
Certificate ID:  8T3Y7WTG3HHS5NBP

On Aclive Duty On Active Duty Status Dals

Active Duly Start Dale Active Duty End Date Status Service Camponent

NA NA ¢ R . M MA

This resp reflects the individuals® active duty staius based on Tha Active bu&_Sta'lus Date
Lelt Aclive Duty Within 367 Days of Aclive Duly Status Dale .

Active Duty Start Date Aclive Duty End Date Status Setvice Component

NA . NA L =7 Mo ‘ NA

This response reflects where tha individual lsft active duly slatus within 367 days preceding the Active ﬁuly Stalus Dale
The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Fufure Cali-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Qrder Notificalion Start Dale Order Nolificailon End Dala Status Service Component

NA NAL s shee e o Ne NA

This responze reflacls whether the individual or ﬁl;.fh‘m unit has raceivod uaﬂj null_ﬁcalidn te repert for actlve duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defensa Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the staius of
the individual on the active duty status dale as 1o all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Putlic Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember ot hisfher unit receiving notification of futuse orders to report for Active Puty.

Michael V. Sorrenta, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93955



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an erganization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Delense Enrcfiment and Eligibility
Reperting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for mititary medica! care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly suppors the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civit Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formeriy known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1840}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the aclive duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA weabsite's FAQ page (Q33} via this URL: https:/fscra.dmdc.osd . milffaq xhtmi#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty far the acfive duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty staius within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early nofification ta report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty stalus as reportad in this certificate is defined in accordanice with 10 USC 7 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duly periods less
than 30 cansecutive days in length were avatlable. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call lo active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Dafense under 32 USC ? 502{f) for purposes of responding to a nationat emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Resarve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissionad officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some ¢ases and includes some categories of persons on aciive duty for purpeses of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this ceriificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty recards for all the Uniformed Services pariads.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the perlod of acfive duty, which would extend SCRA protecions. Parsons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check o make sura the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend tha inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, soma protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but whe have not
actually begun active duty or actually reporied for induetion. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protactions of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who couid rely on this certificate are urged to seek quaiified legal counsel to ensure that 2l rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based an a Jast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be prwidgzd.



Resulls as of : Feb-13-2019 04:08:52 AM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center
SCRA 4.10

3 Status Report
¥ ! Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SSN: XXX—XX-
Birth Date:
Last Name: YOUNG
First Name: JESSIE
Middle Name:
Status As Of:  Feb-13-2019
Cerfificate ID:  19S7334MHDC282K
On Aclive nuiy O;IAcﬁvu Dl:ty Slalus“Dale
Active Duly Start Dale Aclive Duty End Date Stalus Service Component
NA NA : Lo Ne . NA

This response refiectsthe Individuals' active duty.status based on the Active Duly Status Date ,

Lett Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Stalus Dale
Acfive Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date - Slatus Sarnvice Componen!
WA TNA Nao NA
This response refisets u@rhe_r_a'th individual lefl active duty-slatus within 367 days preceding ihe Aclive Duly Status Date

The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Fusture Call-Up 1o Aclive Duty on Aclive Duty Stalus Dale
Order Notilicalion Slart Dale Order Notification End Date Sialus Service Compenent
NA NA v - B RS No NA

This rasponse reflecis whelher the indlyidual br igher urit has recsivad early nplification t report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defensa Manpower Data Cehier, based on the Information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services [Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember ot hissher unit rageiving notification of future crders 1o report for Active Duty.

Michagl V. Sorrento, Direcior

Department of Defehse - Manpower Data Center
400 Gigling Rd.

Seaside, CA 93955



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Depariment of Defense (Dob) that mainfains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the cfficial source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Givil Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
indivigual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, frisnd, or representative asserts in any marmer that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verificalion of the person’s status by contacting that person’s Servica. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA websile's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: htips:/iscra.dmde.osa mil/fag.xhtm#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was on aclive duty for the active duty status date and you fail to cbtain this additional Servica verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. 7 521{(¢c).

This response reflects the following informatian: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Dale (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Dutty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this cerlificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101{d) (1). Prior to 201C only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC 7 602(f) for purposes of responding to & national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) membars must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARS), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs), Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the 1.8,
Puhlic Health Service or the Naticnal Cceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in same cases and includes some categories of persons an aclive duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this cerfificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Titls 14 active duty records for alt the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duly are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101(d}{1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should chack to make sure the orders an which SCRA protections are based hava not besn amended to exiend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may exlend to persons who have received arders ta report for active duty or to be inducted, bul who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reposted for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of proteclions of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantead to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause anh erroneous certificate to be provided.



In the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County

Mé&T BANK

One Fountain Plaza

Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintiff No. 2018-CV-1035

vs.

JESSIE L. YOUNG

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))

639 Knob Mountain Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

PRAECTPE FOR JUDGMENT

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE
OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

Enter the Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against JESSIE L. YOUNG by default for want of an Answer.

Assess damages as follows:
$139,480.49

Pebt

Interest from 2/14/2019 to Date of Sale

Total

(Assessment of Damages attached)

I CERTIFY THAT FOREGOING ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES IS FOR SPECIFIED AMOUNTS ALLEGED TO
BE DUE IN THE COMPLAINT AND IS CALCULABLE AS A SUM CERTAIN FROM THE COMPLAINT.

1 certify that written notice of the intention to file this praecipe was mailed or delivered to the party against whom judgment
is to be entered and to his attorney of record, if any, after the default occurred and at least ten days prior to the date of the
filing of this praecipe. A copy of the notice is attached. R.C.P. 237.1

By:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

__ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
" LisaLeePa. ID 78020

_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Jil P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
___Alyk L. Oftazian Pa. ID 312912
____ Matthew K. Fissel Pa, ID 314567
___ Rebecea A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
__ V.auren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
%Ll(evin @. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
bt Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482

Attorneys for Plaintiff

r/
AND NOW \jﬁ&)‘ dlD . 0/2.0 | 9 , Judgment is entered in faver of M&T
BANK and against JESSIE L. YOUNG by default for want of an Answer and damages assessed in the sum of $139,480.4%

as per the above certification.
onbare. 7 Sbusttjor

Prothonotary




Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 —Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

Plaintiff
No. 2018-CV-1035
vs.
JESSIE L. YOUNG
(Mortgagors and Record Owner(s))
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A PEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWED TGO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION GBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

NOTICE

Notice is given that a judgment in.the above-captioned matter has been entered against you.

TemiKline Borberc. N. Rleth

Prothonotary

oy Bonboin . Bibvett jor

Deputy

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact: .

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322



KML Law Group, P.C.
Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106 R

B
215-627-1322 - HONOTARY
Attorney for Plaintiff .
M&T BANK VIS 20 PR oo
One Fountain Plaza - . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203 - N CCGURTsER ’

LL-!:}‘-"\,—,/ e YL g ’
““Plainfiff COL 1| -
VS,

JESSIE L. YOUNG

(Mortgagor(s) and Record owner(s))

639 Knob Mountain Road

- Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2018-CV-1035

ORDER FOR JUDGMENT

Please enter Judgment in favor of M&T BANK, and against JESSIE L. YOUNG for failure to file an
Answer in the above action within (20) days from the date of service of the Complaint, in the sum of $139,480.49.

By: I

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
__ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ LisaleePa ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
__ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
__Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
__ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
____Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
O~ evin G. McDonald Pa. 1D 203783
_Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff

] hereby certify that the above names are correct and that the precise residence address of the judgment
creditor is M&T BANK One Fountain Plaza Buffalo, NY 14203 and that the name(s) and last known address(es)
of the Defendant(s) is/are JESSIE L. YOUNG, 639 Knob Mountain Road Berwick, PA 18603 and PO Box 216,

Mifflinville, PA 18631.

By:

"

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
__Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
___ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
___ JI P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
___Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
__Matthew K. Fissel Pa. [ID 314567
____ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
_ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864

Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID §8209
[ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. TD 203783
__ ' Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482

Attorneys for Plaintiff



ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly assess the damages in this case to be as follows:

Principal Balance $133,590.07
Interest from 01/01/2018 through $5,057.84
02/13/2019
Late Charges $339.48
Pro Rata PMI/MIP $92.94
Property Inspections $42.00
Escrow/Impound Overdraft $358.16
$139,480.49
- L/
By: </
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

___ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

_ LisaLleePa. ID 78020

___ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

__Alyk L. Ofiazian Pa. ID 312912

__ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. [D 314567

____Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936

___ NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 83209

 Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783

__ ' "Matthew J. McClelland Pa. IID 319482

Attorpeys for Plaintiff

\g am
AND NOW, this &D day of j’l ﬂ_DJ' , 2019 damages are assessed as above.

| Zga&ﬁm& 7). /gc@uﬁéh/&

Pro Prothy

2018-CV-1035/183538FC



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT: OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
‘ P.R.C.P3180-3183

KML Law Group, P.C. S ED
Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center C o THOMOTARY
701 Market Street
Phitadelphia, PA 19106 Wi FEB 20 P 12 22
215-627-1322 -
Attorney for Plaintiff LU OF counT s

SRSTSIVTI N G DO
M&T BANK

One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

Plaintiff
V5.
JESSIE L. YOUNG
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
639 Xnob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2018-CV-1035

PRAECTPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution it the above matter:
Amount Due
Interest from
2/14/2019 to Date of
Sale at 3.3750%

{Costs to be added)

$139,480.49

T

By:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
____Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ LisaleePa ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
TP Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
_ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
____Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
__ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864

Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID §8209

j_{; Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783

Attorneys for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK

One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

vs.

JESSIE L. YOUNG
639 Knob Mountain Road No. 2018-CV-1035

Berwick, PA 18603 &B\q -BEo - 5\

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Comménwealth of Pennsylvania:
Connty of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

: To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 639 Knob Mountain Road Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $139,480.49

Interest From 2/14/2019
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Pevhoce . 0’\1&1&:&)

Dated: (o / 6)()1 &)l q Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
i ' of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy Wﬁo\ \'j@//
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M 8\‘,5-]- BANK Case Number
YOUNG, JESSE 2018CV1035

SERVICE COVER SHEET
‘Service Details: o '
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone: h\
Manner: < Not Specified > - ) Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/24/2019 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve To: ‘Final Service: _
Name:  Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Cou.  Served:  Personally «(&dult In Chargs Posted - Other
Primary 11 WEST MAINSTREET | Adultln  ,,, ¢ o
Address: ‘2ND FLOOR Charge: Clavdiq  [opel
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . S e : o
Phone: i DOB Relation: ; §££Vl€4ﬂ '8 7‘
Alternate . : __ - P 1
Address: Date: : ) DJ;" |4 Time: [0 00
Phone: Deputy: - 7 Mileage: |
Attorney / Originator: o ,
Name: ~ KMLLAWGROUP,P.C. Phone:
Service Attempts: _
ote: e e o . ; .
Time: §m.w e vt o . "..,.‘,é ! o s e s e -E b :
: , , L |
. ) P —— ﬁ} ; e e e o — " % § i
Mileage: | P »
| S ‘.Mé ;,« o SRR S VR — RUOISUIR B S i
Deputy: i n i ;
Service Attempt Notes: '
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

40 SNOLLY13Y JILS3N0OA

SE0LADELOZ

NOILYHIdX3 ON d ‘OdNgGSW001g 004 ANZ “1334LS NIV 1SIM LI



Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M %{;— BANK Case Number

YOUNG, JESSE 2018CV1035
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: : ” ‘

Category: KR‘eal EstatVe’ Salg - Saie Not_i'ce‘_ o Zone: ' ?>|

Manner: < Not Speqified > Expires: ‘ o Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/24/2019 AT 9:00 AM

FPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To:

Name: 'Co'lurﬁbi'é_C'q_uh‘ty‘fl‘é")(‘ _foi't;'e o
Primary 'POBox380
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: 5?0-389-5649

Alternate - .
Address:

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Name: KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

. bos:

Final Service:

Served: Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Charger 4oty Brans

Relation: s [ 2 rl;,

Date: g_..} .)A'_‘ ) q Time: @‘r 15

Deputy: 7 . Mileage:

Phone:

Service Attei pts}
Date: rm_,_

Time: ;

Mileage: |7
Deputy: |

Service Attempt Notes:

S R A e

J XV1 ALNNOD VIHWNTOO

518/l Vd ‘DdNgSINO0Td ‘08¢ X049 Od SE0LADBLOZ

NOILVHIdX3 ON



67 -

10 -0 14 000

Bv\&n Cr TV“P
REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 2019 ED 31

DATE RECEIVED -2~ D019
DOCKET AND INDEX 801% CV 1038

CHECK. FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION x_
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT @
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE s
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN J)é
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST RS
CHECK FOR $1.350.00 OR CK# T14029
+*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Gorl A4 TiMe 400
POSTING DATE '
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

OND WEEK

3RD WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2018CV1035

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2019
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19041 leading from Orangeville to Summerhill at the southeast
corner of Lot No. 7, THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 7. North 7 degrees West, a distance of 292.65 feet to a point in the
centreline of Legislative Route No, 19040 leading from Jonestown to Summerhill; THENCE along the centerline of Legislative Route
No. 19040, South 80 degrees 20 minutes East, a distance of 278.41 feet to a point in the center of Legislative Route No. 19041:
THENCE along the center of Legislative Route No. 10941, South 86 degrees 32 minutes West, a distance of 80.17 feet to the place
of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.60 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by Lawrence G. Lebo, dated April 17, 1973, of the Wolfinger Plot,
Briar Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, desighated as Lot No. 8.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto former Grantors, their heirs and assigns, a 16 foot right-of-way abutting the most northerly line
of Legislative Route No. 19041 and extending from the easterly line of Lot No. 7 to the westerly line of Lot No. &.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Jason D. McKenna and Tonya McKenna, husband and wife, by Deed dated July 14, 2018,
and to be recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County simultanecusly with the recording of this
Mortgage, granted and conveyed unto Jessie L. Young, Mortgagar herein.

PARCEL 07 10 02814000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 639 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 639 KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD, BERW|CK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-10-028-14000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JESSE YOUNG in suit of M & T BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful hidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERILAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA ‘ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the center of Legislative Route No. 19041 leading from
Orangeville to Summerhill at the southeast corner of Lot No. 7: THENCE along the easterly
line of Lot No. 7. North 7 degrees West, a distance of 299.65 fect to a point in the centreline
of Legislative Route No. 19040 leading from Jonestown to Summerhill; THENCE along the
centerline of Legislative Route No. 19040, South 80 degrees 20 minutes East, a distance of
278.4]1 feet to a point in the center of Legislative Route No. 19041: THENCE along the
center of Legislative Route No. 10941, South 86 degrees 32 minutes West, a distance of
80.17 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.60 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by Lawrence G. Lebo, dated ‘
April 17, 1973, of the Wolfinger Plot, Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, designated as Lot No. 8.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto former Grantors, their heirs and assigns, a 16 foot
right-of-way abutting the most northerly line of Legislative Route No. 19041 and extending
from the easterly line of Lot No. 7 to the westerly line of Lot No. 9

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Jason D. McKenna and Tonya McKenna, husband
and wife, by Deed dated July 14, 2016, and to be recorded in the Office of the Recorder of

.Deeds in and for Columbia County simultaneously with the recording of this Mortgage,
granted and conveyed unto Jessie L. Young, Mortgagor herein.

PARCEL #: 07 10 02814000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 639 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintiff of Columbia County

vs.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JESSIE L. YOUNG

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
639 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2018-CV-1035
Defendant(s)
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

<o

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
____Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ LisaLee Pa. II> 78020
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
__ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
_Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
____ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
____ Rebecea A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
~ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
__, Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
_ AKevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
____ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482

Attorneys for Plaintiff

By:




KML Law Group, P.C.
SUITE 5000

701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203 OF Columbia COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION -LAW
Vs,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
JESSIE L. YOUNG FORECLOSURE
{Mortgagor and Record Qwner)
Term
639 Knob Mountain Road No. 2018-CV-1035
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION AS TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE PENNSYLVANIA CASE
RECORDS PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY, SECTION 7.0 CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that this filing complies with the provisions of the
Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require
filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and
documents and that confidential information and documents have been redacted in accordance
with controlling privacy statutes and that confidential information is not required by law, ordered
by the court or is not otherwise necessary to effect the disposition of this matter.

By: W

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
__ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. DD 82628
_ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
___Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
____ Michael J. Clark Pa. 1202929
____ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
____Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. 1D 315936
___ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
' Maria D. Miksich Pa. ID 319383
____Brooke R. Waisbord Pa. ID 326432
Attorneys for Plaintiff




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
M&T BANK 2018-Cv-1035
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
JESSIE L. YOUNG EXECUTION
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
SERVE JESSIE L. YOUNG
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
639 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
KML Law Group, P.C. {215) 825-6344 February 13, 2019

S il

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Markef Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5000
BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
T MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

February 13, 2019
Docket #2018-CV-1035

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

JESSIE L. YOUNG will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside
process server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734
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KML LAW GROUP, p.c. .
. SUITE 5000

701 MARKET ST PHILADELPHA, pa 18106 -
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